

Bid Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total
1 - Mobilization	1	LS	398,826.30	398,826.30
2 - Dust Control	1	LS	28,710.20	28,710.20
3 - Establish Borrow Pits	1	LS	21,225.00	21,225.00
Project Facilitation Total				448,761.50
4 - Landscape Demolition at Tees	1	LS	34,200.00	34,200.00
5 - Turf Removal and Hauling Onsite at Tees	132860	SF	0.37	49,158.20
6 - Irrigation Removal and Modifications at Tees	1	LS	298,250.00	298,250.00
7 - Layout Staking of Tees	1	LS	6,750.00	6,750.00
8 - Import Materials for Leveling Tees	1230	CY	57.00	70,110.00
9 - Rough Shaping at Tees	1	LS	5,670.00	5,670.00
10 - Finish Shaping/Laser Level Tee Tops	132860	SF	2.11	280,334.60
11 - Seed Bed Prep/Soil Amendments at Tees	132860	SF	0.10	13,286.00
12 - Finish Float Tee Surface	132860	SF	0.01	1,328.60
13 - Irrigation As-Built at Tees	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
14 - Grassing (Tifgreen 328 Sod) at Tees	132860	SF	1.89	251,105.40
15 - DG Refreshment (2" Depth) at Tees	1916	CY	218.00	417,688.00
16 - Misc Drainage Modifications	1	Allow	19,000.00	19,000.00
Tee Complex Renovation / Expansion Total				1,450,380.80
17 - Turf and Soil Removal (3.5" Depth) and Haul Onsite at Greens	113965	SF	0.60	68,379.00
18 - Scarification of Surface at Greens	113965	SF	0.02	2,279.30
19 - Basamid Application at Greens	113965	SF	2.19	249,583.35
20 - Irrigation Removal and Modifications at Greens - See Add Below	19	EA	-	N/A
21 - Layout Staking at Greens	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00
22 - Install Greens Mix (4" Depth)	2210	TN	166.00	366,860.00
23 - Rototill to 6" Depth at Greens	113965	SF	0.03	3,418.95
24 - Finish Shape Greens Surface	113965	SF	0.27	30,770.55
25 - Soil Amendments at Greens	113965	SF	0.49	55,842.85
26 - finish Float Greens Surface	113965	SF	0.03	3,418.95
27 - Grassing (Sprigging TifDwarf) - Changed to Miniverde Sprigs	113965	SF	2.06	234,767.90
Greens Complex Expansion Total				1,018,820.85
Alt #1 - 28 - Dust Control	1	LS	13,100.00	13,100.00
Alt #1 - 29 - Turf Removal Via Bleckavator	384435	SF	0.06	23,066.10
Alt #1 - 30 - Shaping	384435	SF	0.04	15,377.40
Alt #1 - 31 - Staking Of Cobble Limits and Boulder Locations	1	LS	1,905.00	1,905.00
Alt #1 - 32 - Flag Plant Locations	1	LS	2,850.00	2,850.00
Alt #1 - 33 - Irrigation Removal and Modifications	1	LS	509,370.00	509,370.00
Alt #1 - 34 - Planting/Irrigation/Rocks/Boulders	1	LS	168,784.00	168,784.00
Alt #1 - 35 - 60-Day Maintenance	1	LS	55,284.00	55,284.00
Alternate #1 Total				789,736.50
Alt #2 - 36 - Cart Path Demolition	2975	SF	4.37	13,000.75
Alt #2 - 37 - Clearing & Grubbing	29990	SF	0.93	27,890.70
Alt #2 - 38 - Turf Removal And Hauling Onsite	6070	SF	0.42	2,549.40
Alt #2 - 39 - Drainage 12"x12" Concrte Drainage Box	2	EA	827.00	1,654.00
Alt #2 - 40 - Drainage Modification 6" PVC Drain Pipe	100	LF	30.00	3,000.00
Alt #2 - 41 - Irrigation Removal and Modifications	1	LS	13,078.00	13,078.00
Alt #2 - 42 - Layout Staking	1	LS	2,118.00	2,118.00
Alt #2 - 43 - Import Materials For Tee Leveling	57	CY	57.00	3,249.00

Alt #2 - 44 - Rough Shaping	1 LS	255.00	255.00
Alt #2 - 45 - Cart Path Construction	3805 SF	15.00	57,075.00
Alt #2 - 46 - Concrete Curb 4"x8"	265 LF	20.00	5,300.00
Alt #2 - 47 - Finish Shaping/Laser Level Tee Tops	6070 SF	2.11	12,807.70
Alt #2 - 48 - Seed Bed Prep/Soil Amendments	6070 SF	0.10	607.00
Alt #2 - 49 - Finish Float Tee Surface	6070 SF	0.01	60.70
Alt #2 - 50 - Irrigation As-Built	1 LS	2,736.00	2,736.00
Alt #2 - 51 - Grassing - Tifgreen 328 Sod	5680 SF	1.30	7,384.00
Alt #2 - 52 - DG Refreshment 2" Depth	179 CY	218.00	39,022.00
Alt #2 - 53 - Planting/Irrigation/Rocks/Boulders	1 LS	95,715.85	95,715.85
Alt #2 - 54 - 60-Day Maintenance	1 LS	10,155.00	10,155.00
		Alternate #2 Total	297,658.10

Grand total	4,005,357.75
--------------------	---------------------

Additional Item requested by City - Now shown in bid plans:

20 - Irrigation Removal and Modifications at Greens (Remove and replace existing heads per City's direction)	117 HEADS	667.00	78,039.00
--	-----------	--------	-----------